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The Under Secretary,
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s

204

Sub : Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted question- Dy. No. 1250 for 03.12.2024 regarding “Budget sanctioned,
allocated to Himachal Pradesh by Central Government, item wise”-regarding.

Sir,

In reference to your office email dated 20.11.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the desired information
is given below:-

SIL.No.

Question

Answers

a.

The details of budget sanctioned, allocated to Himachal
Pradesh by Central Government under the schemes of
Ministry, item-wise in the last two years;

Does not pertain to this institute.

Whether utilization certificates have been provided by
the state of Himachal Pradesh after making expenditures
under all schemes, if so, the details thereof, if not the
reasons therefore; and

-do-

Whether the Government monitors the accounts of
budget given under various items, of so, the detalls
thereof and if not the reasons therefore?

-do-

Yours Sincerely,
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The Under Secretary,
Govt. of India, MOHFW,
VI Section, New Delhi

Sub : Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted question- starred Dy. No. 2172 for 03.12.2024 regarding “Financial
or technical contributions from consultancy firms and philanthropic foundations”-regarding.

Sir,
In reference to your office email dated 20.11.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the desired
information is given below:- ’

SLNo. | Question Answers
a. Were there any financial or technical contributions | Nil.

from consultancy firms and philanthropic
foundations from their India Office or any of their
international office in the area of public health or
related areas in India from 2014 to October 31%2024?

b. If so, please provide details of such financial | Nil.
contributions from the philanthropic foundations,
including the name of the program, value of the
financial contribution, an th year; and

c. If so, please provide details of technical contributions | Nil.
in the form of technical advice/reports/memos from
the philanthropic  foundations, especially by
philanthropic foundations including the name of the
program and the type of technical contribution.

Yours Sincerely,
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The Under Secretary,
Govt. of India, MOHFW
VI Section,

New Delhi

Sub: Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question- Starred Dy. No. 2136-for. reply on 03.12.2024.

Sir, e
In reference to your office email dated 22.11.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the desired information
is given below :- ' ‘

SI.No. | Question ‘ Answers o
a. The number of workers employed through | 69 workers employed through contract and agreement in
contract and agreement in the firms under the | this Institute. o
Ministry;
b. The post —wise and honorarium-wise details | SI. | Name of post No. of | Honorarium
thereof; No employees
1 Sweeper (Unskilled) | 35 526 per day '
2 Security staff 31 739 per day
3 Staff Car Driver 1 19900 per month -
4 Bio-Medical 1 67700 per month
Engineer
5 Assistant Sl 44900 per month
Engineer(Electrical) '
c. The number of general categories, backward | NA :
classes, scheduled castes, and scheduled tribe
workers among them; and
d. Whether it is a fact that reservations are not | Yes, reservations are not followed in such appointments.
being followed in such appointments. ‘

4

Yours Sincerely
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ﬁaﬁﬁ/To,

The Under Secretary,

Govt. of India,

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Vaccine Institute Section, New Delhi-110011

Sub: | sk Sabha Provisionally admitted Question- Starred Dy. No. 867-for reply on 29.12.2024.

Sir, :
[n reference to your office email dated 27.11.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the desired information
is given below :-

SLNo. | Question | Answers

a. The status of availability—*‘of doctors in | The information does not pertains to this Institute,
Government hospitals in the country, state-
wise, till date;

b. Whether there are slﬂ—d}tage of doctors in the | The information does not pertains to this hlstit(ute.
country and if so, the details thereof:

c. The total number of doctors graduating | The information does not pertains to this Institute.
annually in the country alongwith the amount '
of annual fee thereof. state-wise including
Uttar Pradesh; and

d. Whether the Govermn&fﬁ@oses to reduce | The information does not pertains to this Institute.
the fees payable by medical students and if 50,
L the details thereof?

Yours Sincerely
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The Section Officer

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Department of Health & Family Welfare,
Vaccine Institute Section, Nirman Bhawan,
NewDelhi- 110 011.

Provisionally admitted Starred Question (DY No. 11291) titled Yellow Fever Vaccine to be answered

on 20.12.2024-reg.

Please refer to Ministry’s e-mail dated 08.12.2024 on the subject cited above. The parawise information
on the above Lok Sabha Starred Question in so far as th

is Institute is concerned is as under:-

Sr. | Questionnaire Reply |
No. |
(a) | Whether it is a fact that the Yellow Fever vaccine is in short supply

centrally and across the 45 centres in the country for the people who are

travelling to 29 African countries as well as 13 countries in Central and

South America, which are identified as endemic nations are left in a Does not pertain to this |

state of quandary. Institute, pertain to IH Division }

If so, the measures taken/ proposed to be taken by the Govt. to fulfil the of Ministry of Health & Family | |
(b) | immediate need of traveler. Welfare.

“Whether the Govt. is exporting Yellow Fever Vaccine to foreign
1 © | countries and steps/ measures taken by the Govt. to augment the supply
of Yellow Fever Vaccine to meet the domestic demand. J
Yours faithfully,

", }/{%
k&f‘}j\f a2l
gy Wt
Director |

Copy to :-

The Director General of Health Services, Dte. General of Health Services, EPI Section, Nirman
Rhawan New Delhi-110 011 e
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T ¥ / To,
The Under Secretary,
Govt. of India, MOHFW

VI Section,
New Delhi

Sub: Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question- Starred Dy. No. 1480-for reply on 28.11.2024.

Sir,
In reference to your office email dated 19.11.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the desired
information is given below :-

S1.No. | Question Answers
a. Whether  Government has  appointed more | The details w.r.t. appointment of regular and
employees on contractual basis than | contractual employees is given below. .
regular/permanent appointment since 2019 till date.
Year | Regular Contractual Outsourced
employees | employees Staff
2019 |2 4 74
2020 | 4 8 74,
2021 | 9 7 187
2022 | 19 3 187
2023 | 66 2 . 95
2024 195 2 ‘ 95
b. If so, the reasons for decline in regular/ permanent | Regular/ permanent appointments are made through
appointments in Central Government SSC/UPSC and both the agencies take their own time
to fill up the vacancies. v
c. If not, the number of contractual appointments and | Detail as sought is given under point (a) above.

regular/permanent  appointments  in  Central
Government  separately since 2019 till 1%
November, 2024, Ministry/ Department/ PSU-wise
and year-wise,

Yours Sincerely

Director” -
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a7 §/To,

Assistant Section Officer,
Estt.-1 Section,
NirmanBhawan, New Delhi.
Pin-110011

ﬂrﬁ' TR

Sub :RajyaSabha Provisionally admitted Question- Un-starred Question Adm. No. 2522 for 17.12.2024
regarding “Posts under the Ministry”-reg.

Sir,

In reference to your office email dated 12.12.2024 on the subject cited above and to say that the desired
information is given below:-

S1.No.

Question | Answers

The number of permanent and temporary posts Number of posts in CRI, Kasauli in 2014.
uhder the Ministry including institutions, agencies, | permanent Posts | 725
and autonomous bodies in 2014;

Temporary Posts Nil

The number of permanent and temporary posts Number of posts in CRI, Kasauli in' 2024.
under the Ministry including institutions, agencies | permanent Posts | 606
and autonomous bodies in 2024; and

Temporary Posts | Nil

The number of people re-employed after retirement | Nil
from service in the last five years?

Yours Sincerely

S

Director
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To,

The Under Secretary,

Public Health Division,

Room No. 540, Nirman Bhavan
MoHFW, New Delhi - 110011

Sub:- Inputs w.r.t Rajya Sabha Admitted
regarding "Spread of diphtheria cases in Punjab".

Sir,

Dated : 31/01/2025

- 5
] Ay e ¥

Unstarred Qn No 258 due for answer on 04.02.2025

In reference to the above cited subject, as per your email dated 30.01.2025, the point wise

reply to the questions in respect of this Institute is given below for your perusal:-

| Sr. No.

Questions

Answers

(@)

The steps taken to address the recent spread of diphtheria
cases in Punjab.

Does not pertain to this Institute.

(b)

The details on vaccination coverage for diphtheria in the
State and the country.

Does not pertain to this Institute.

(©)

The details of measures being implemented to improve
awareness about diphtheria vaccination, especially in
rural and underserved areas of Punjab to prevent further
deaths and outbreaks.

Does not pertain to this Institute.

(d)

Whether Government plans to strengthen the monitoring
and reporting of vaccine- preventable diseases like
diphtheria at the state and national levels to ensure
quicker response and prevention in the future, if so, the

details thereof?

Does not pertain to this Institute.

N

Yours faijphfully

(Dr. Dimp
Director

N
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To
Dr.Megha Pravin Bkobragade,
Consultant (Senior Administrative Grade)
(Directorate General of Health Services)
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi, India - 110 011.

Sub:- Rajya Sabha ProvissionallyAdmitted starred question Diary No-7538 due for

answer on 01-04-2025 regarding “Vaccine Preparedness for Emerging Viral
Diseases” .

Sir/Madam

Kindly refer to your e-mail dated 25.03.2025 on the subject cited above and to state that the parawise
reply to the questionnaire is given below:-

Sr. | Question Answer
No. 3

a) | The steps taken to accelerate vaccine research, | Does not pertain to this Institute.
development, and approval for emerging viral
diseases:

by | The measures to ensure equitable vaccine | Does not pertain to this Institute.
distribution,  especially in  low-immunization
regions;

¢) | Whether a national strategy exists for vaccine | Does not pertain to this Institute.
stockpiling, emergency deployment and  rapid
immunization; and

d) | Efforts to enhance domestic vaccine production | The Institute is in position to manufacture any
capacity and reduce import dependency ? viral vaccine against emerging diseases, if the
cGMP compliant facility for viral vaccine
production facility is provided to the Institute.

Yours faithfully e

Mo

&
\ A
% Director

Copy to :-

The Director General of Health Services, Dte. G.H.S., EPI Section, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi- ‘
110011.




